||OP \$40.00 274758

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Legal Computer Systems, Inc.		01/29/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merrill Communications LLC	
Street Address:	One Merrill Circle	
City:	Saint Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2747586	LEXTRANET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127667000

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com
Correspondent Name: John L. Beard/Sarah House
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	370077
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. House

TRADEMARK REEL: 003928 FRAME: 0231

900126009

Signature:	/Sarah M House/
Date:	02/02/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=23392-370077 LEXTRANET - Merger of LCS to Merrill#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003928 FRAME: 0232

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corporation Into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Merrill Communications LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Second: The name of the Corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Legal Computer Solutions, Inc. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is Massachusetts.

Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both the corporation and the limited liability company.

Fourth: The merger is effective as of the close of business on January 31, 2009.

Fifth: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Merrill Communications LLC.

Sixth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at One Merrill Circle, St. Paul, Minnesota 55108, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Merrill Communications LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 29th day of January, 2009.

Name: Steven J. Machov

Executive Vice President,

General Counsel and

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003928 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 02/02/2009